05-29-2003



FORM PTO-1595

102459418

54AM 03

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
Jürgen Francke	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft				
Frank Voss 4-24-03	Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2				
•	City: Munchen				
	State: Germany Zip: 80333				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
_X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: October 15, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
This document is being filed together with a new application.					
Execution date of the application: October 15, 2002					
Title: DEVICE FOR APPLYING LABELS TO FLAT OBJECTS					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/257,180, filed October 10, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:(1)				
Name: Philip G. Meyers Philip G. Meyers Law Office	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40				
Address: 1009 Long Prairie Road, Suite 302					
City: Flower Mound	Deposit Account No: 50-1588 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in				
State: Texas Zip: 75022	Duplicate.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
April 21, 2003 Philip G. Mayor, Rog No. 30 478					
Date Philip G. Meyers, Reg. No. 30,478 Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and/Document: 2					

IDNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

For good and valuable consideration, we, the undersigned

Jürgen Francke

residing at:

Normannenstr. 18 D-12524 BERLIN GERMANY Frank Voss

residing at:

Mirower Str. 163 12623 BERLIN GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Vorrichtung zum Aufbringen von Etiketten auf flache Gegenstaende

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2000P01686 WO US and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE01/01249

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all

PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0862 applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	6 /15/2002		lize	h Sc
		1	Jürgen Francke	7
Witnesses:	(Peter ZIER, Conrac	رنون Jin-Kreutzer-St	r.38, D-78333 Stoc	kach)
Witnesses:	Christine PLÖSSL,	PlojS(
VVIII 165565.	(Christine PLÖSSL,	, D-78464 Konstan	z)	
Date:	115 (2002)		Frank Voss	
Witnesses:	(Peter ZIER, Conrac			
Witnesses:	(Christine PLÖSSL,	Pla' } (Mainaústr.20⊋	, D-78464 Konstan	z)

PATENT RECORDED: 04/24/2003 REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0863